
M-okresu Nitra ZŠ v atletike  Nitra  20.5.2014 
 
60 m                 žiaci                               
  1  Martonka Adam                 .sgnitra                         7,31   
  2  Sabo Mário            981230  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               8,04   
  3  Vanek Ondrej          010728  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              8,31   
  4  Bujdák Lukáš          000723  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        8,38   
  5  Farkaš Filip          981203  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        8,39   
  6  Fránik Jakub          000410  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ            8,42   
  7  Bačar Jakub           990317  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ         8,44   
  8  Trvalec Marko         000115  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      8,45   
  9  Sedláček Karek        990318  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    8,49   
 10  Pleidel Adam          981003  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        8,51   
 11  Bako Dušan            990720  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ       8,53   
 12  Manol Richard         990212  Nitra ŠG                         8,56   
 13  Baláž Martin          981108  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      8,57   
 14  Mesár Martin          990124  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ            8,62   
 15  Tkáčik Tomáš          981003  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ    8,71   
 16  Žeby Kristián         990811  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      8,74   
 17  Brath Richard         000222  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               8,76   
 18  Arpáš Adam            990306  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ         8,80   
     Kubík Lukáš           980430  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        8,80   
 20  Bujalko Tibor         990712  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ       8,81   
 21  Blažek Adam           990120  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,87   
 22  Liko Martin           980907  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,89   
 23  Pavlovič Tomáš        990524  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              8,92   
 24  Zahradníček Filip     001215  Nitra ŠG                         8,93   
     Čukan Samuel          000414  Nitra ŠG                         8,93   
 26  Lidik Juraj           991006  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium       8,96   
 27  Tvarožek Tomáš        990403  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,97   
 28  Svoreň Ondrej         000816  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        9,00   
 29  Šabík Ján             001214  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        9,06   
 30  Vaško Adam            000924  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ    9,08   
 31  Pokorný Michal        000117  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium       9,12   
 32  Samay Erik            000602  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        9,14   
 33  Berec Patrik          000619  Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ         9,24   
 34  Kollár Adam           000617  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        9,30   
 35  Belák Filip           990714  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    9,32   
 36  Billik Adam           010701  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,40   
 37  Pelikán Matej         990826  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        9,48   
     Hermánek Martin       001119  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              9,48   
 39  Čulák Adrián          980924  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,58   
 40  Sádovský Martin       990322  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ            9,70   
 41  Kittler Filip         001009  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              9,95   
 42  Hrabovský Alan        981104  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               9,98   
 43  Kelemen Lukáš         991015  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             10,32   
 44  Bakura Patrik         001103  Lehota 144 ZŠ                   10,34   
 45  Lahučký Mikuláš       000705  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      10,38   
 46  Čurgali Ivan          000708  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             10,41   
 47  Zeleňák Rasťo         001110  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      10,43   
 48  Janás Matúš           051212  Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  11,20   
 49  Plánka Matej          051218  Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  11,52   
 
60 m 1.rozbeh        žiaci                               
  1  Martonka Adam                 .sgnitra                         7,31   
  2  Sabo Mário            981230  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               8,04   
  3  Manol Richard         990212  Nitra ŠG                         8,56   
  4  Tkáčik Tomáš          981003  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ    8,71   
  5  Pavlovič Tomáš        990524  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              8,92   
  6  Zahradníček Filip     001215  Nitra ŠG                         8,93   
     Čukan Samuel          000414  Nitra ŠG                         8,93   
  8  Pelikán Matej         990826  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        9,48   
W: -2,3 m/s. 
 
60 m 2.rozbeh        žiaci                               
  1  Vanek Ondrej          010728  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              8,31   
  2  Bačar Jakub           990317  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ         8,44   
  3  Trvalec Marko         000115  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      8,45   
  4  Žeby Kristián         990811  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      8,74   
  5  Brath Richard         000222  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               8,76   
  6  Arpáš Adam            990306  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ         8,80   
  7  Čulák Adrián          980924  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,58   
  8  Plánka Matej          051218  Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  11,52   
W: -1,8 m/s. 



 
60 m 3.rozbeh        žiaci                               
  1  Sedláček Karek        990318  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    8,49   
  2  Mesár Martin          990124  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ            8,62   
  3  Kubík Lukáš           980430  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        8,80   
  4  Svoreň Ondrej         000816  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        9,00   
  5  Vaško Adam            000924  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ    9,08   
  6  Samay Erik            000602  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        9,14   
  7  Billik Adam           010701  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,40   
  8  Hermánek Martin       001119  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              9,48   
W: -3,9 m/s. 
 
60 m 4.rozbeh        žiaci                               
  1  Bujdák Lukáš          000723  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        8,38   
  2  Baláž Martin          981108  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      8,57   
  3  Šabík Ján             001214  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        9,06   
  4  Berec Patrik          000619  Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ         9,24   
  5  Kollár Adam           000617  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        9,30   
  6  Belák Filip           990714  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    9,32   
  7  Bakura Patrik         001103  Lehota 144 ZŠ                   10,34   
  8  Janás Matúš           051212  Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  11,20   
W: -1,4 m/s. 
 
60 m 5.rozbeh        žiaci                               
  1  Farkaš Filip          981203  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        8,39   
  2  Fránik Jakub          000410  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ            8,42   
  3  Pleidel Adam          981003  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        8,51   
  4  Bako Dušan            990720  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ       8,53   
  5  Bujalko Tibor         990712  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ       8,81   
  6  Blažek Adam           990120  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,87   
  7  Liko Martin           980907  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,89   
  8  Tvarožek Tomáš        990403  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,97   
W: -3,0 m/s. 
 
60 m 6.rozbeh        žiaci                               
  1  Sádovský Martin       990322  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ            9,70   
  2  Kittler Filip         001009  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              9,95   
  3  Hrabovský Alan        981104  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               9,98   
  4  Kelemen Lukáš         991015  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             10,32   
  5  Lahučký Mikuláš       000705  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      10,38   
  6  Čurgali Ivan          000708  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             10,41   
  7  Zeleňák Rasťo         001110  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      10,43   
W: -1,1 m/s. 
 
60 m 7.rozbeh        žiaci                               
  1  Lidik Juraj           991006  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium       8,96   
  2  Pokorný Michal        000117  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium       9,12   
W: -1,0 m/s. 
 
60 m finále          žiaci                               
  1  Sabo Mário            981230  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               7,73   
  2  Fránik Jakub          000410  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ            8,24   
  3  Trvalec Marko         000115  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      8,26   
  4  Sedláček Karol        99      Lehota 144 ZŠ                    8,28   
  5  Bujdák Lukáš          000723  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        8,34   
  6  Bačar Jakub           990317  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ         8,39   
  7  Farkaš Filip          981203  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        8,40   
  8  Vanek Ondrej          010728  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              9,42   
W:  0,0 m/s. 
 
300 m                žiaci                               
  1  Vozaf Tomáš           980916  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              40,28   
  2  Janek Ľuboš           000409  Nitra ŠG                        43,12   
  3  Bujdák Lukáš          000723  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       43,21   
  4  Žáčik Peter           990922  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       43,34   
  5  Brath Richard         000222  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              44,38   
  6  Kóša Robert           001225  Nitra ŠG                        44,39   
  7  Bačar Jakub           990317  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ        44,57   
  8  Bako Dušan                    Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ      44,73   
  9  Galaba Dávid          990125  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ      44,95   
 10  Tkáčik Tomáš          981003  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ   45,05   
 11  Ács Zoltán            981014  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           46,04   
 12  Kováč Patrik          991003  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ   46,14   
 13  Štefanec Erik         990313  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ      46,46   
 14  Kubík Lukáš           980430  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       46,86   



 15  Korenči Adrian        020930  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           46,99   
 16  Czako Viktor          990208  Jelenec ZŠ                      47,09   
 17  Tvarožek Tomáš        990403  Jelenec ZŠ                      47,22   
 18  Kráľovič Tomáš        000130  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      47,46   
 19  Pavlovič Tomáš        990524  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             47,62   
 20  Lahučký Mikuláš       000705  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      47,73   
 21  Fazekaš Erik          990325  Jelenec ZŠ                      48,01   
 22  Kelemen Lukáš         991015  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             48,53   
 23  Gróf Matej            000125  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     48,76   
 24  Šajter Roman          000825  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      48,81   
 25  Štank Marek           001214  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       48,95   
     Villáni Marko         990916  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       48,95   
 27  Pelikán Matej         990826  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       48,97   
 28  Máčik Peter           000901  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             49,29   
 29  Krátky Martin         990324  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     49,65   
 30  Medo Matej            000310  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       50,44   
 31  Zahradníček Filip     001215  Nitra ŠG                        50,96   
 32  Pokorný Michal        000117  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      51,72   
 33  Escher Richard        000807  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       53,08   
 34  Varga Matej           000913  Lehota 144 ZŠ                   55,51   
 35  Žilka Samuel          020930  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           55,86   
 
300 m 1.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Vozaf Tomáš           980916  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              40,28   
  2  Bujdák Lukáš          000723  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       43,21   
  3  Galaba Dávid          990125  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ      44,95   
  4  Tkáčik Tomáš          981003  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ   45,05   
  5  Kováč Patrik          991003  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ   46,14   
  6  Štefanec Erik         990313  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ      46,46   
  7  Zahradníček Filip     001215  Nitra ŠG                        50,96   
 
300 m 2.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Janek Ľuboš           000409  Nitra ŠG                        43,12   
  2  Žáčik Peter           990922  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       43,34   
  3  Brath Richard         000222  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              44,38   
  4  Lahučký Mikuláš       000705  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      47,73   
  5  Štank Marek           001214  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       48,95   
  6  Máčik Peter           000901  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             49,29   
  7  Krátky Martin         990324  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     49,65   
 
300 m 3.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Bačar Jakub           990317  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ        44,57   
  2  Fazekaš Erik          990325  Jelenec ZŠ                      48,01   
  3  Šajter Roman          000825  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      48,81   
  4  Villáni Marko         990916  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       48,95   
  5  Varga Matej           000913  Lehota 144 ZŠ                   55,51   
 
300 m 4.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Ács Zoltán            981014  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           46,04   
  2  Czako Viktor          990208  Jelenec ZŠ                      47,09   
  3  Tvarožek Tomáš        990403  Jelenec ZŠ                      47,22   
  4  Kráľovič Tomáš        000130  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      47,46   
  5  Pelikán Matej         990826  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       48,97   
  6  Pokorný Michal        000117  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      51,72   
 
300 m 5.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Kóša Robert           001225  Nitra ŠG                        44,39   
  2  Kubík Lukáš           980430  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       46,86   
  3  Pavlovič Tomáš        990524  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             47,62   
  4  Gróf Matej            000125  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     48,76   
  5  Medo Matej            000310  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       50,44   
  6  Escher Richard        000807  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       53,08   
  7  Žilka Samuel          020930  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           55,86   
 
300 m 6.beh          žiaci                               
  1  Bako Dušan                    Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ      44,73   
  2  Korenči Adrian        020930  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           46,99   
  3  Kelemen Lukáš         991015  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             48,53   
 
1000 m               žiaci                               
  1  Žáčik Peter           990922  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ      3:05,16  
  2  Žáčik Palo            990922  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ      3:07,25  
  3  Molnár Richard        991115  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ      3:11,52  
  4  Majer Miroslav        991210  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:12,25  
  5  Sádovský Martin       990322  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          3:12,70  



  6  Koiš Matej            001221  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:13,55  
  7  Macák Andrej          99      Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ  3:16,87  
  8  Palavaj Dávid         001025  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:16,90  
  9  Kučera Samuel         001128  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:21,31  
 10  Fazekaš Jakub         990329  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:21,75  
 11  Richtárik Zoltán      991121  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ      3:22,29  
 12  Šajter Roman          000825  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:22,73  
 13  Kittler Filip         001009  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ            3:24,07  
 14  Kráľovič Tomáš        000130  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:24,73  
 15  Zeleňák Rasťo         001110  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:25,63  
 16  Čukan Samuel          000414  Nitra ŠG                       3:26,75  
 17  Belán Oliver                  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ      3:26,97  
 18  Korenči Adrian        020930  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          3:29,79  
 19  Sabo Viktor           021213  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:29,81  
     Berec Patrik          000619  Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ       3:29,81  
 21  Gróf Matej            000125  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:29,88  
 22  Grman Marián          000916  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ            3:31,97  
 23  Sadovský Sebastián    990912  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ  3:33,42  
 24  Mihálik Adam          000724  Nitra ŠG                       3:35,34  
 25  Máčik Peter           000901  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ            3:35,56  
 26  Kováč Matej           991213  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ  3:37,22  
 27  Žáčik Jakub           990504  Lehota 144 ZŠ                  3:38,87  
 28  Kollár Adam           000617  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ      3:40,20  
 29  Belák Filip           990714  Lehota 144 ZŠ                  3:43,72  
 30  Krátky Martin         990324  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:49,89  
 31  Čurgali Ivan          000708  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ            3:51,45  
 32  Švec Alex             020606  Nitra ŠG                       3:51,74  
 33  Tóth Dominik          000123  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:55,37  
 34  Žeby Kristián         990811  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:57,72  
 35  Mihálik Samuel        000917  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ  4:04,50  
 36  Samay Erik            000602  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ      4:06,99  
 37  Kuna Matúš            000128  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             4:11,09  
 38  Zabák Lukáš           000717  Lehota 144 ZŠ                  4:16,22  
 39  Žilka Samuel          020930  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          4:19,16  
 40  Kelemen Alexander     990518  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ      4:27,27  
 41  Vojtek Juraj          981218  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ     4:33,85  
 
1000 m 1.beh         žiaci                               
  1  Sádovský Martin       990322  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          3:12,70  
  2  Zeleňák Rasťo         001110  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:25,63  
  3  Čukan Samuel          000414  Nitra ŠG                       3:26,75  
  4  Korenči Adrian        020930  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          3:29,79  
  5  Grman Marián          000916  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ            3:31,97  
  6  Kováč Matej           991213  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ  3:37,22  
  7  Švec Alex             020606  Nitra ŠG                       3:51,74  
  8  Mihálik Samuel        000917  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ  4:04,50  
  9  Kuna Matúš            000128  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             4:11,09  
 10  Žilka Samuel          020930  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          4:19,16  
 
1000 m 2.beh         žiaci                               
  1  Macák Andrej          99      Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ  3:16,87  
  2  Richtárik Zoltán      991121  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ      3:22,29  
  3  Šajter Roman          000825  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:22,73  
  4  Kittler Filip         001009  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ            3:24,07  
  5  Kráľovič Tomáš        000130  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:24,73  
  6  Berec Patrik          000619  Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ       3:29,81  
  7  Sadovský Sebastián    990912  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ  3:33,42  
  8  Máčik Peter           000901  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ            3:35,56  
  9  Belák Filip           990714  Lehota 144 ZŠ                  3:43,72  
 10  Čurgali Ivan          000708  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ            3:51,45  
 11  Vojtek Juraj          981218  Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ     4:33,85  
 
1000 m 3.beh         žiaci                               
  1  Žáčik Peter           990922  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ      3:05,16  
  2  Žáčik Palo            990922  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ      3:07,25  
  3  Kučera Samuel         001128  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:21,31  
  4  Fazekaš Jakub         990329  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:21,75  
  5  Mihálik Adam          000724  Nitra ŠG                       3:35,34  
  6  Žáčik Jakub           990504  Lehota 144 ZŠ                  3:38,87  
  7  Kollár Adam           000617  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ      3:40,20  
  8  Tóth Dominik          000123  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:55,37  
  9  Samay Erik            000602  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ      4:06,99  
 10  Zabák Lukáš           000717  Lehota 144 ZŠ                  4:16,22  
 11  Kelemen Alexander     990518  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ      4:27,27  
 



1000 m 4.beh         žiaci                               
  1  Molnár Richard        991115  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ      3:11,52  
  2  Majer Miroslav        991210  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:12,25  
  3  Koiš Matej            001221  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:13,55  
  4  Palavaj Dávid         001025  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:16,90  
  5  Belán Oliver                  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ      3:26,97  
  6  Sabo Viktor           021213  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:29,81  
  7  Gróf Matej            000125  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:29,88  
  8  Krátky Martin         990324  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:49,89  
  9  Žeby Kristián         990811  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:57,72  
 

diaľka               žiaci                               
  1  Vozaf Tomáš           980916  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               518    
  2  Ralík Maroš           010112  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              510    
  3  Manol Richard         990212  Nitra ŠG                         503    
  4  Králik Matúš          990809  Nitra ŠG                         501    
  5  Baláži Róbert         991014  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        484    
  6  Greguš Rastislav      991106  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        482    
  7  Trepáč Matej          990919  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        473    
  8  Blažek Tomáš          981017  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ    472    
  9  Fazekaš Juraj         981108  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        461    
 10  Stolárik Michal       970427  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        460    
 11  Jančovič Patrik       000806  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               458    
 12  Viláni Marko          99      Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        451    
 13  Bafrnec Samuel        990421  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              445    
 14  Fazekaš Jakub         990329  Jelenec ZŠ                       442    
 15  Janek Ľuboš           000409  Nitra ŠG                         429    
 16  Vaško Adam            000924  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ    424    
 17  Majer Miroslav        991210  Jelenec ZŠ                       421    
 18  Slaténi Peter         990407  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      420    
 19  Mikula Juraj          990416  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    412    
 20  Dubravský Martin      990324  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      411    
 21  Štank Marek           001214  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        410    
 22  Šabík Ján             001214  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        403    
 23  Escher Richard        000807  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        400    
 24  Šášik Matúš           990803  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    399    
     Kuruc Filip           990706  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      399    
 26  Gubo Dávid            000107  Jelenec ZŠ                       387    
 27  Danáč Daniel          000602  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              386    
 28  Bella Andrej          990517  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              381    
 29  Obert Tomáš           981104  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               355    
 30  Tabi Michal           990630  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    353    
 31  Billik Adam           010701  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               322    
 

diaľka finále        žiaci                               
  1  Ralík Maroš           010112  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              531    
  2  Vozaf Tomáš           980916  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               518    
  3  Manol Richard         990212  Nitra ŠG                         511    
  4  Králik Matúš          990809  Nitra ŠG                         501    
  5  Greguš Rastislav      991106  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        490    
  6  Baláži Róbert         991014  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        484    
     Blažek Tomáš          981017  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ    484    
  8  Trepáč Matej          990919  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        473    
 
výška                žiaci                               
  1  Sabo Mário            981230  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               178    
  2  Králik Matúš          990809  Nitra ŠG                         170    
  3  Stolárik Michal       970427  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        150    
  4  Trepáč Matej          990919  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        150    
  5  Ralík Maroš           010112  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              150    
  6  Blažek Adam           990120  Jelenec ZŠ                       150    
  7  Fazekaš Juraj         981108  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        150    
  8  Hornáček Martin       981114  Jelenec ZŠ                       145    
     Svoreň Ondrej         000816  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        145    
     Pivarči Tomáš         010222  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        145    
     Šášik Matúš           990803  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    145    
 12  Hrabovský Alan        981104  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               140    
 13  Jančovič Patrik       000806  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               135    
     Mikula Juraj          990416  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    135    
     Ovečka Jakub          000801  Nitra ŠG                         135    
 16  Bafrnec Samuel        990421  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              130    
     Mihálik Adam          000724  Nitra ŠG                         130    
 18  Balaščák Martin       990121  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        125    
     Andris Marek          990712  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      125    
     Majer Erik            011002  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               125    
     Varga Daniel          981129  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        0      



 
guľa 4kg             žiaci                               
  1  Kuruc Filip                   Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     12,09   
  2  Greguš Jaroslav       010406  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       11,96   
  3  Kováč Samuel                  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             10,81   
  4  Meszároš Samuel       981221  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              10,80   
  5  Dubravský Martin      980903  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     10,77   
  6  Páll Andrej           98      .sgnitra                        10,72   
  7  Jurík Samuel          990809  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       10,62   
  8  Bárek Michal          981103  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ        10,49   
  9  Hornáček Martin       981114  Jelenec ZŠ                      10,46   
 10  Šípoš Jakub           990820  Nitra ŠG                        10,45   
 11  Danáč Daniel          000602  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             10,29   
 12  Fronc Dominik         000211  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       10,27   
 13  Uhrín Michal          000516  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           10,01   
 14  Andris Marek          990712  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      9,55   
 15  Kaščák Lukáš          990925  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    8,95   
 16  Depeš Nikolas         970519  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        8,87   
 17  Kuna Andrej           980915  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               8,80   
 18  Ovečka Jakub          000801  Nitra ŠG                         8,63   
 19  Balaščák Martin       990121  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        8,46   
 20  Lidík Juraj                   Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium       8,38   
 21  Gubo Dávid            000107  Jelenec ZŠ                       8,07   
 22  Kelemen Alexander     990518  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        7,88   
 23  Hrnka Kristián        000307  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ    7,87   
 24  Bernard Marcel        990309  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               7,78   
 25  Gedai Tomáš           990115  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               7,46   
 26  Žáčik Jakub           990504  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    7,29   
 27  Hollý Patrik          001013  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ    7,05   
 28  Hollý Lukáš           000814  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ    5,52   
     Varga Matej           000913  Lehota 144 ZŠ                    0,     
     Fránik Jakub          000410  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ            0,     
     Blažek Tomáš          981017  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ    0,     
 
guľa 4kg finále      žiaci                               
  1  Kuruc Filip                   Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     12,09   
  2  Greguš Jaroslav       010406  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       11,96   
  3  Dubravský Martin      980903  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     11,25   
  4  Meszároš Samuel       981221  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              10,87   
  5  Kováč Samuel                  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             10,81   
  6  Bárek Michal          981103  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ        10,78   
  7  Páll Andrej           98      .sgnitra                        10,72   
  8  Jurík Samuel          990809  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       10,62   
 
loptička             žiaci                               
  1  Páll Andrej           98      Nitra ŠG                        76,84   
  2  Pecho Stanislav       981209  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              74,62   
  3  Bárek Michal          981103  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ        62,38   
  4  Majer Miloš           990817  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              59,24   
  5  Čulák Adrián          980924  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              58,59   
  6  Sadovský Sebastián    990726  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ   58,05   
  7  Greguš Rastislav      991106  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       57,13   
  8  Richtárik Zoltán      991121  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       56,05   
  9  Jurík Samuel          990809  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       55,67   
     Baláž Martin          981108  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     55,67   
 11  Fazekaš Erik          990325  Jelenec ZŠ                      55,32   
 12  Kóša Robert           001225  Nitra ŠG                        54,45   
 13  Gedai Tomáš           990115  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              54,33   
 14  Fronc Dominik         000211  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       53,83   
 15  Sedláček Karek        990318  Lehota 144 ZŠ                   53,62   
 16  Slaténi Peter         990407  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     53,55   
 17  Šípoš Jakub           990820  Nitra ŠG                        53,31   
 18  Varga Daniel          981129  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       52,26   
 19  Kmeťo Andrej          990418  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       52,22   
 20  Meszároš Samuel       981221  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              51,69   
 21  Baláži Róbert         991014  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       50,67   
 22  Minárik Samuel        000917  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ   50,03   
 23  Depeš Nikolas         970519  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       48,62   
 24  Šucha Adam            000331  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      48,41   
 25  Dubravský Martin      980903  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     47,92   
 26  Bella Andrej          990517  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             47,18   
 27  Švec Alex             020606  Nitra ŠG                        45,38   
 28  Vanek Ondrej          010728  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             44,69   
 29  Tasáry Adam           000621  Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ   43,65   
 30  Czako Viktor          990208  Jelenec ZŠ                      42,28   



 31  Kováč Samuel          990813  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             41,71   
 32  Kaščák Lukáš          990925  Lehota 144 ZŠ                   40,89   
 33  Lidik Juraj           991006  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      40,21   
 34  Hermánek Martin       001119  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             39,83   
 35  Tabi Michal           990630  Lehota 144 ZŠ                   38,18   
 36  Uhrín Michal          000516  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           33,89   
 37  Liko Martin           980907  Jelenec ZŠ                      33,67   
 38  Janás Matúš           051218  Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  23,97   
 
loptička finále      žiaci                               
  1  Pecho Stanislav       981209  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              78,53   
  2  Páll Andrej           98      Nitra ŠG                        76,84   
  3  Bárek Michal          981103  Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ        72,45   
  4  Greguš Rastislav      991106  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       59,29   
  5  Majer Miloš           990817  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              59,24   
  6  Sadovský Sebastián    990726  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ   59,09   
  7  Čulák Adrián          980924  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              58,59   
  8  Richtárik Zoltán      991121  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       56,05   
 
4 x 60 m             žiaci                               
  1  "A"                           Nitra ŠG                        31,36   
  2  "A"                           Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           32,11   
  3  "A"                           Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       32,22   
  4  "A"                           Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              32,23   
  5  "A"                           Jelenec ZŠ                      33,37   
  6  "A"                           Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     33,52   
  7  "A"                           Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             33,61   
  8  "B"                           Nitra ŠG                        33,65   
  9  "A"                           Lehota 144 ZŠ                   33,98   
 10  "A"                           Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       34,02   
 11  "A"                           Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             34,05   
 12  "A"                           Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       34,27   
 13  "B"                           Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              34,35   
 14  "A"                           Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              34,40   
 15  "A"                           Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ      34,67   
 16  "A"                           Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ   35,01   
 17  "A"                           Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      35,09   
 18  "B"                           Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     35,51   
 
4 x 60 m 1.beh       žiaci                               
  1  "A"                           Nitra ŠG                        31,36   
  2  "A"                           Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     33,52   
  3  "B"                           Nitra ŠG                        33,65   
  4  "A"                           Lehota 144 ZŠ                   33,98   
  5  "A"                           Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       34,02   
  6  "A"                           Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              34,40   
  7  "B"                           Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     35,51   
     "A"                           Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ           NP  
 
 
4 x 60 m 2.beh       žiaci                               
  1  "A"                           Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           32,11   
  2  "A"                           Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       32,22   
  3  "A"                           Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              32,23   
  4  "A"                           Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             33,61   
  5  "B"                           Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              34,35   
  6  "A"                           Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ      34,67   
  7  "A"                           Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ   35,01   
  8  "A"                           Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      35,09   
 
 
4 x 60 m 3.beh       žiaci                               
  1  "A"                           Jelenec ZŠ                      33,37   
  2  "A"                           Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             34,05   
  3  "A"                           Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       34,27   
 
 



60 m                 žiačky                              
  1  Martišková Natália    99      Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        8,86   
  2  Ácsová Paula          021002  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              8,98   
  3  Holešová Natália      020218  Nitra ŠG                         8,99   
  4  Lisziová Vanesa       980926  Nitra ŠG                         9,03   
  5  Horváthová Lenka      000624  Nitra ŠG                         9,23   
  6  Csampaiová Laura      991103  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        9,27   
  7  Košlabová Katarína    981127  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        9,30   
  8  Csekeiová Frederika   981218  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,32   
  9  Godárová Sandra       981129  Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ         9,38   
 10  Gorogová Natália      010925  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        9,54   
 11  Synaková Viktória     011016  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               9,65   
 12  Fejfárová Alexandra   990519  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      9,68   
 13  Ribárzska Adriana     990717  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               9,80   
 14  Labošová Andrea       000620  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        9,81   
 15  Rothmaierová Hana     981018  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              9,83   
 16  Kukučková Nina        000304  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,84   
 17  Bírová Nina           001218  Nitra ŠG                         9,86   
 18  Búšová Dominika       990830  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        9,93   
 19  Trepáčová Zuzana      011128  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium       9,96   
 20  Caková Dominika       990120  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              10,01   
 21  Tonhauserová Natália  001119  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            10,02   
 22  Švanková Marika       990328  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           10,03   
 23  Budayová Andrea       981101  Jelenec ZŠ                      10,07   
 24  Molnárová Žofia       980926  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       10,08   
 25  Ivaničová Gabriela    980912  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     10,15   
 26  Bachanová Eliška      990101  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            10,27   
 27  Čurgalová Ivana       990919  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             10,33   
 28  Pindiaková Alexandra  000924  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            10,35   
 29  Berecová Eva          000816  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              10,36   
 30  Kaluzová Daniela      011230  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   10,37   
 31  Jecková Petra         001210  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              10,39   
 32  Szekelyova Sabina     020815  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   10,40   
     Mokrášová Kristína    981006  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     10,40   
     Strenková Katarína    010514  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      10,40   
 35  Zelinková Lenka       020213  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      10,50   
 36  Koklesová Lenka       991104  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           10,51   
 37  Ferencziová Veronika  981210  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       10,59   
 38  Ballová Tatiana       040110  Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  10,76   
 39  Ballová Lina          060808  Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  11,38   
 40  Ďurianová Lea         990517  Jelenec ZŠ                      11,59   
     Kuzmická Kristína     000418  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ           NP  
 
60 m 1.rozbeh        žiačky                              
  1  Ácsová Paula          021002  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              8,98   
  2  Holešová Natália      020218  Nitra ŠG                         8,99   
  3  Csekeiová Frederika   981218  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,32   
  4  Bírová Nina           001218  Nitra ŠG                         9,86   
  5  Trepáčová Zuzana      011128  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium       9,96   
  6  Caková Dominika       990120  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              10,01   
  7  Szekelyova Sabina     020815  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   10,40   
W: -1,3 m/s. 
 
60 m 2.rozbeh        žiačky                              
  1  Rothmaierová Hana     981018  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              9,83   
  2  Švanková Marika       990328  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           10,03   
  3  Čurgalová Ivana       990919  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             10,33   
  4  Kaluzová Daniela      011230  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   10,37   
  5  Jecková Petra         001210  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              10,39   
  6  Koklesová Lenka       991104  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           10,51   
  7  Ďurianová Lea         990517  Jelenec ZŠ                      11,59   
W: -3,2 m/s. 
 
60 m 3.rozbeh        žiačky                              
  1  Horváthová Lenka      000624  Nitra ŠG                         9,23   
  2  Csampaiová Laura      991103  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        9,27   
  3  Labošová Andrea       000620  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        9,81   
  4  Ivaničová Gabriela    980912  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     10,15   
  5  Strenková Katarína    010514  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      10,40   
  6  Ferencziová Veronika  981210  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       10,59   
W: -2,7 m/s. 
 
 
 
 



60 m 4.rozbeh        žiačky                              
  1  Godárová Sandra       981129  Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ         9,38   
  2  Gorogová Natália      010925  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        9,54   
  3  Tonhauserová Natália  001119  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            10,02   
  4  Molnárová Žofia       980926  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       10,08   
  5  Berecová Eva          000816  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              10,36   
  6  Mokrášová Kristína    981006  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     10,40   
  7  Zelinková Lenka       020213  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      10,50   
W: -0,2 m/s. 
 
60 m 5.rozbeh        žiačky                              
  1  Lisziová Vanesa       980926  Nitra ŠG                         9,03   
  2  Synaková Viktória     011016  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               9,65   
  3  Búšová Dominika       990830  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        9,93   
  4  Budayová Andrea       981101  Jelenec ZŠ                      10,07   
  5  Bachanová Eliška      990101  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            10,27   
  6  Pindiaková Alexandra  000924  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            10,35   
  7  Ballová Tatiana       040110  Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  10,76   
W: -2,3 m/s. 
 
60 m 6.rozbeh        žiačky                              
  1  Martišková Natália    99      Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        8,86   
  2  Košlabová Katarína    981127  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        9,30   
  3  Fejfárová Alexandra   990519  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      9,68   
  4  Ribárzska Adriana     990717  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               9,80   
  5  Kukučková Nina        000304  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               9,84   
  6  Ballová Lina          060808  Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                  11,38   
W: -0,2 m/s. 
 
60 m finále          žiačky                              
  1  Martišková Natália    99      Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ        8,83   
  2  Holešová Natália      020218  Nitra ŠG                         9,04   
  3  Ácsová Paula          021002  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              9,05   
  4  Lisziová Vanesa       980926  Nitra ŠG                         9,10   
  5  Horváthová Lenka      000624  Nitra ŠG                         9,37   
  6  Csekeiová Frederika   981218  Jelenec ZŠ                       9,38   
  7  Csampaiová Laura      991103  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        9,48   
  8  Košlabová Katarína    981127  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        9,72   
W: -2,8 m/s. 
 
300 m                žiačky                              
  1  Zapletalová Emma      000324  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       43,04   
  2  Chalupová Emma        991203  Nitra ŠG                        45,28   
  3  Bochnovičová Simona   990917  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            47,73   
  4  Holešová Natália      020218  Nitra ŠG                        48,68   
  5  Miková Jana           991116  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       49,22   
  6  Sailerová Tereza      990313  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            51,20   
  7  Horváthová Lenka      000624  Nitra ŠG                        51,60   
  8  Košlabová Katarína    981127  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       52,32   
  9  Koláŕová Dorota       010930  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       53,92   
 10  Gorogová Lucia        990704  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       54,29   
 11  Bedeová Nikoleta      020209  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              54,31   
 12  Hlaváčová Paula       990327  Nitra Beethovenová ZŠ           54,38   
 13  Andrašková Jana       990512  Jelenec ZŠ                      55,02   
 14  Čurgaliová Natália    011126  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              55,72   
 15  Mezeyová Silvia       000528  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           55,95   
 16  Cihlářová Marika      981205  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             56,11   
 17  Csekeiová Frederika   981218  Jelenec ZŠ                      56,28   
 18  Švanková Marika       990328  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           57,29   
 19  Pontešová Viky        011025  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             57,36   
 20  Ribárzska Adriana     990717  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              57,61   
 21  Búšová Dominika       990830  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       58,51   
 22  Fejfárová Alexandra   990519  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     58,55   
 23  Zelinková Lenka       020213  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      58,67   
 24  Častová Michaela      990311  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            59,06   
 25  Lacová Barbora                Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             59,20   
 26  Jašičková Lea         010106  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   59,52   
 27  Svoradová Dominika    990511  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              61,41   
 28  Ivaničová Gabriela    980912  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     61,48   
 29  Košíková Viktória     000323  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              62,42   
 30  Balážová Henrieta     010124  Jelenec ZŠ                      63,69   
 31  Jakubíčková Nikol     991124  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   63,80   
 32  Chrenová Jaroslava    020320  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     64,49   
 
 



300 m 1.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Zapletalová Emma      000324  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       43,04   
  2  Chalupová Emma        991203  Nitra ŠG                        45,28   
  3  Holešová Natália      020218  Nitra ŠG                        48,68   
  4  Miková Jana           991116  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       49,22   
  5  Koláŕová Dorota       010930  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       53,92   
  6  Hlaváčová Paula       990327  Nitra Beethovenová ZŠ           54,38   
  7  Búšová Dominika       990830  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       58,51   
  8  Zelinková Lenka       020213  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      58,67   
 
300 m 2.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Horváthová Lenka      000624  Nitra ŠG                        51,60   
  2  Košlabová Katarína    981127  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       52,32   
  3  Gorogová Lucia        990704  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       54,29   
  4  Andrašková Jana       990512  Jelenec ZŠ                      55,02   
  5  Csekeiová Frederika   981218  Jelenec ZŠ                      56,28   
  6  Pontešová Viky        011025  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             57,36   
  7  Lacová Barbora                Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             59,20   
  8  Balážová Henrieta     010124  Jelenec ZŠ                      63,69   
 
300 m 3.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Bochnovičová Simona   990917  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            47,73   
  2  Bedeová Nikoleta      020209  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              54,31   
  3  Mezeyová Silvia       000528  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           55,95   
  4  Švanková Marika       990328  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           57,29   
  5  Častová Michaela      990311  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            59,06   
  6  Jašičková Lea         010106  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   59,52   
  7  Ivaničová Gabriela    980912  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     61,48   
  8  Jakubíčková Nikol     991124  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   63,80   
 
300 m 4.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Sailerová Tereza      990313  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            51,20   
  2  Čurgaliová Natália    011126  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              55,72   
  3  Cihlářová Marika      981205  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             56,11   
  4  Ribárzska Adriana     990717  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              57,61   
  5  Fejfárová Alexandra   990519  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     58,55   
  6  Svoradová Dominika    990511  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              61,41   
  7  Košíková Viktória     000323  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              62,42   
  8  Chrenová Jaroslava    020320  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     64,49   
 
800 m                žiačky                              
  1  Majzlíková Kristína   011025  Nitra ŠG                       2:43,21  
  2  Kuchtová Dominiak     990929  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ            2:56,88  
  3  Bírošová Bernadeta    020327  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ  2:57,04  
  4  Géciová Vanesa        990919  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ            3:00,36  
  5  Tódová Tereza         000417  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:00,93  
  6  Kučerová Lucia        990228  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:00,97  
  7  Gavalovičová Zuzana   020329  Nitra ŠG                       3:05,60  
  8  Biharyová Dominika    010814  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:06,09  
  9  Vilímková Viktória    99      .sgnitra                       3:10,23  
 10  Pontešová Viky        011025  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ            3:17,22  
 11  Seidlová Ester        010731  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:19,99  
 12  Belanová Lenka        990507  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ  3:24,49  
 13  Chrenová Jaroslava    020320  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:24,95  
 14  Chrzaszczová Eva      990722  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:24,97  
 15  Jecková Petra         001210  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:25,01  
 16  Urbanicová Petra      981211  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:26,60  
 17  Mezeyová Silvia       000528  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          3:27,69  
 18  Balážová Henrieta     010124  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:29,62  
 19  Machová Dominika      981211  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:31,66  
 20  Kolárová Michaela     101998  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ      3:37,39  
 21  Čerešňová Kristína    010522  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:38,76  
 22  Siklenková Marika     990920  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          3:45,08  
 23  Kováčová Zuzana       991109  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:58,81  
 24  Dubeňová Miriam       990201  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ  4:07,43  
 

800 m 1.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Majzlíková Kristína   011025  Nitra ŠG                       2:43,21  
  2  Kuchtová Dominiak     990929  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ            2:56,88  
  3  Géciová Vanesa        990919  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ            3:00,36  
  4  Gavalovičová Zuzana   020329  Nitra ŠG                       3:05,60  
  5  Seidlová Ester        010731  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:19,99  
  6  Mezeyová Silvia       000528  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          3:27,69  
  7  Machová Dominika      981211  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:31,66  
  8  Čerešňová Kristína    010522  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:38,76  
  9  Siklenková Marika     990920  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ          3:45,08  



 
800 m 2.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Pontešová Viky        011025  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ            3:17,22  
  2  Belanová Lenka        990507  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ  3:24,49  
  3  Chrenová Jaroslava    020320  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:24,95  
  4  Chrzaszczová Eva      990722  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ             3:24,97  
  5  Kolárová Michaela     101998  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ      3:37,39  
  6  Kováčová Zuzana       991109  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ    3:58,81  
  7  Dubeňová Miriam       990201  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ  4:07,43  
 
800 m 3.beh          žiačky                              
  1  Bírošová Bernadeta    020327  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ  2:57,04  
  2  Tódová Tereza         000417  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:00,93  
  3  Kučerová Lucia        990228  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium     3:00,97  
  4  Biharyová Dominika    010814  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:06,09  
  5  Vilímková Viktória    99      .sgnitra                       3:10,23  
  6  Jecková Petra         001210  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ             3:25,01  
  7  Urbanicová Petra      981211  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:26,60  
  8  Balážová Henrieta     010124  Jelenec ZŠ                     3:29,62  
 
diaľka               žiačky                              
  1  Čiffáryová Ema        981206  Nitra Beethovenová ZŠ            476    
     Jandová Katarína      981003  Nitra ŠG                         476    
  3  Chalupová Emma        991203  Nitra ŠG                         450    
  4  Zapletalová Emma      000324  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        427    
  5  Miková Jana           991116  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        408    
  6  Darnadyová Mária      000616  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               404    
  7  Ácsová Paula          021002  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              402    
  8  Majzlíková Kristína   011025  Nitra ŠG                         385    
  9  Töröková Kiara        020625  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               384    
 10  Caková Dominika       990120  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               376    
 11  Leckešová Kristína    981029  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ             375    
     Gorogová Lucia        990704  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        375    
 13  Kováčová Viktória     010114  Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ         374    
 14  Biharyová Dominika    010814  Jelenec ZŠ                       372    
 15  Pindiaková Alexandra  000924  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ             371    
 16  Koláŕová Dorota       010930  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        364    
 17  Belanová Lenka        990507  Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ    360    
     Strenková Katarína    010514  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium       360    
 19  Gorogová Natália      010925  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ        359    
 20  Tonhauserová Natália  001119  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ             357    
 21  Marinová Simona       990329  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              347    
 22  Kromková Daniela      990107  Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ         344    
 23  Rothmaierová Hana     981018  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              342    
 24  Székelyová Sabína     990517  Jelenec ZŠ                       324    
 25  Kluková Martina       981208  Jelenec ZŠ                       317    
 26  Velebná Lucia         000428  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      307    
 27  Pavlíková Martina     010323  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ    305    
 28  Horňáková Dáša        991111  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              302    
 29  Bedeová Nikoleta      020209  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               301    
 30  Machová Dominika      981211  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      299    
 31  Kaluzová Daniela      011230  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ    293    
     Hunková Tatiana       991221  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      0      
 
diaľka finále        žiačky                              
  1  Jandová Katarína      981003  Nitra ŠG                         497    
  2  Čiffáryová Ema        981206  Nitra Beethovenová ZŠ            476    
  3  Chalupová Emma        991203  Nitra ŠG                         469    
  4  Zapletalová Emma      000324  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        465    
  5  Ácsová Paula          021002  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              417    
  6  Darnadyová Mária      000616  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               412    
  7  Miková Jana           991116  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        408    
  8  Majzlíková Kristína   011025  Nitra ŠG                         393    
 
výška                žiačky                              
  1  Jandová Katarína      981003  Nitra ŠG                         150    
     Bírová Nina           001218  Nitra ŠG                         150    
  3  Töröková Kiara        020625  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               145    
  4  Jakubičková Vanesa    001221  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        140    
  5  Jakubičková Barbara   980927  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        135    
  6  Lisziová Vanesa       980926  Nitra ŠG                         130    
  7  Horňáková Dáša        991111  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              120    
     Košíková Viktória     000323  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               120    
     Bachanová Eliška      99      Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ             120    
 10  Budayová Andrea       981101  Jelenec ZŠ                       115    



     Čerešňová Nikola      010522  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               115    
     Leckešová Kristína    981029  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ             115    
 13  Marinová Simona       990329  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              110    
     Magáthová Mária       981101  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               110    
     Kováčová Zuzana       991109  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      0      
     Jakubíčková Nikol     991124  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ    0      
     Žuk-Olszewská Veroni  00408   Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ    0      
     Andrašková Jana       990512  Jelenec ZŠ                       0      
 
guľa 3kg             žiačky                              
  1  Guzmická Lenka        990130  Nitra ŠG                        11,74   
  2  Fehérová Viktória     990105  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ             8,51   
  3  Sopková Zuzana        990603  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        8,37   
  4  Šiláková Sindy        981105  Nitra ŠG                         8,04   
  5  Vargová Michaela      990918  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               8,00   
  6  Macková Viktória      990618  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        7,99   
  7  Michalíčková Sofia    990730  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ    7,88   
  8  Nemčíková Ľubica      980905  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        7,79   
  9  Kuchtová Dominika     990929  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              7,36   
 10  Čerešňová Nikola      991129  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ               7,30   
 11  Csampaiová Laura      991103  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ        7,02   
 12  Synaková Viktória     011016  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               6,83   
 13  Gregušová Alexandra   980112  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ             6,81   
 14  Molnárová Timea       991208  Jelenec ZŠ                       6,72   
 15  Obobyová Kristína     981229  Jelenec ZŠ                       6,67   
 16  Fábryová Karolína     990929  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ              6,58   
 17  Švelanová Lenka       990818  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      6,42   
 18  Ďurianová Lea         020815  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ    6,37   
 19  Szaszáková Mária      980606  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ            6,36   
 20  Baťalíková Sara       991024  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ              6,15   
 21  Kluková Martina       981208  Jelenec ZŠ                       6,14   
 22  Vilímková Viktória    99      .sgnitra                         5,74   
 23  Velebná Lucia         000428  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ      4,57   
 24  Hroššová Ema          000809  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ                      
     Kuzmická Kristína     000418  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ               
 
guľa 3kg finále      žiačky                              
  1  Guzmická Lenka        990130  Nitra ŠG                        11,74   
  2  Fehérová Viktória     990105  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ             8,77   
  3  Sopková Zuzana        990603  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        8,37   
  4  Vargová Michaela      990918  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ               8,24   
  5  Nemčíková Ľubica      980905  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        8,19   
  6  Šiláková Sindy        981105  Nitra ŠG                         8,12   
  7  Michalíčková Sofia    990730  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ    8,00   
  8  Macková Viktória      990618  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ        7,99   
 
loptička             žiačky                              
  1  Kučerová Lucia        990228  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      53,23   
  2  Guzmická Lenka        990130  Nitra ŠG                        52,50   
  3  Nemčíková Ľubica      980905  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       50,55   
  4  Darnadyová Mária      000616  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              49,00   
  5  Michalíčková Sofia    990730  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   45,43   
  6  Cintulová Eva         991008  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              41,14   
  7  Hlaváčová Paula       990327  Nitra Beethovenová ZŠ           40,92   
  8  Záhorská Darina       010402  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       37,65   
  9  Sopková Zuzana        990603  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       37,22   
 10  Koklesová Lenka       990604  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           37,16   
 11  Trepáčová Zuzana      011128  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      36,16   
 12  Ferencziová Veronika  981210  Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       35,42   
 13  Szaszáková Mária      980606  Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           35,38   
 14  Baťalíková Sara       991024  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             35,00   
 15  Heinrichová Alica     010125  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      34,66   
 16  Ďurianová Lea                 Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   32,80   
 17  Peciarová Paulína     010824  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       32,50   
 18  Fábryová Karolína     990929  Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             32,16   
 19  Berecová Eva          000816  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              31,65   
 20  Šiláková Sindy        981105  Nitra ŠG                        30,96   
 21  Svoradová Dominika    990511  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              30,90   
 22  Macková Viktória      990618  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       30,82   
 23  Fehérová Viktória     990105  Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            29,95   
 24  Oboňová Kristína      981229  Jelenec ZŠ                      29,11   
 25  Urbanicová Petra      981211  Jelenec ZŠ                      28,85   
 26  Molnárová Timea       991208  Jelenec ZŠ                      28,47   
 27  Švelanová Lenka       990818  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     28,25   
 28  Čurgalová Ivana       990919  Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             27,95   



 29  Tóthová Miroslava     000204  Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              27,57   
 30  Hunková Tatiana       991221  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     25,79   
 31  Mokrášová Kristína    981006  Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     24,90   
 32  Martišková Natália    99      Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       24,49   
 33  Gavalovičová Zuzana   020329  Nitra ŠG                        21,63   
 34  Velebná Lucia                 Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              19,31   
 35  Osifová Sára          000311  Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       18,91   
 
loptička finále      žiačky                              
  1  Kučerová Lucia        990228  Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      53,23   
  2  Guzmická Lenka        990130  Nitra ŠG                        52,50   
  3  Nemčíková Ľubica      980905  Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       50,55   
  4  Darnadyová Mária      000616  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              49,00   
  5  Michalíčková Sofia    990730  Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   45,43   
  6  Cintulová Eva         991008  Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              41,14   
  7  Hlaváčová Paula       990327  Nitra Beethovenová ZŠ           40,92   
  8  Záhorská Darina       010402  Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       37,65   
 
4 x 60 m             žiačky                              
  1  "A"                           Nitra ŠG                        32,30   
  2  "B"                           Nitra ŠG                        34,20   
  3  "A"                           Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       35,14   
  4  "A"                           Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            36,14   
  5  "A"                           Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              36,72   
  6  "A"                           Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       36,87   
  7  "A"                           Jelenec ZŠ                      37,08   
  8  "A"                           Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      37,23   
  9  "A"                           Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             37,68   
 10  "A"                           Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             39,35   
 11  "A"                           Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              39,48   
 12  "A"                           Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     39,56   
 13  "B"                           Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              39,86   
 14  "A"                           Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           40,34   
 15  "B"                           Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     41,02   
 16  "A"                           Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   41,68   
 
4 x 60 m 1.beh       žiačky                              
  1  "A"                           Nitra ŠG                        32,30   
  2  "B"                           Nitra ŠG                        34,20   
  3  "A"                           Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              36,72   
  4  "A"                           Jelenec ZŠ                      37,08   
  5  "A"                           Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              39,48   
  6  "A"                           Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     39,56   
  7  "B"                           Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     41,02   
 
4 x 60 m 2.beh       žiačky                              
  1  "A"                           Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            36,14   
  2  "A"                           Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             37,68   
  3  "A"                           Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             39,35   
  4  "B"                           Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              39,86   
  5  "A"                           Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           40,34   
  6  "A"                           Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   41,68   
     "A"                           Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ           NP  
 
4 x 60 m 3.beh       žiačky                              
  1  "A"                           Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       35,14   
  2  "A"                           Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       36,87   
  3  "A"                           Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      37,23   
 
 



 
dievčatá 
 
 P. Škola                          Body Bod. výkonov 
---------------------------------------------------- 
 1. Nitra ŠG                        898     15 
 2. Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              563     15 
 3. Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       560     12 
 4. Nitra Na Hôrke 30 ZŠ            445     12 
 5. Jelenec ZŠ                      418     15 
 6. Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             411     14 
 7. Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              368     14 
 8. Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       338     10 
 9. Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      319      9 
10. Nitra sv.Svorada a Benedi SKŠ   314     15 
11. Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       295      8 
12. Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             291      9 
13. Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     276     14 
14. Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           251     10 
15. Nitra Beethovenová ZŠ           153      3 
16. Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       123      4 
17. Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ        102      3 
18. Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ    56      2 
19. Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   24      2 
 
 
chlapci 
 
 P. Škola                          Body Bod. výkonov 
---------------------------------------------------- 
 1. Nitra Fatranská ZŠ              726     15 
 2. Nitra ŠG                        680     15 
 3. Nitra Nábrežie mládeže ZŠ       629     14 
 4. Jelenec ZŠ                      598     15 
 5. Mojmírovce Školská 897/8 ZŠ     532     14 
 6. Nitra kniežaťa Pribinu ZŠ       517     14 
 7. Nitra Gymnázium s.C+M SKŠ       449     12 
 8. Lehota 144 ZŠ                   444     14 
 9. Nitra Topoľová 8 ZŠ             431     13 
10. Nitra Benkova 34 ZŠ             382     10 
11. Vráble Levická 903 ZŠ           382     10 
12. Nitra Kráľa Svätopluka ZŠ       375     11 
13. Nitra Párovská 1 Gymnázium      360     10 
14. Výčapy-Opatovce ZŠ              350     12 
15. Cabaj-Čápor časť Cabaj 197 ZŠ   336     10 
16. Podhorany Sokolníky 8 ZŠ        225      5 
17. Vráble V.Záborského 737 ZŠ      216      6 
18. Vráble sv.Vojtech Levická  ZŠ   176      5 
19. Čakajovce Nová 201 ZŠsMŠ         69      2 
20. Veľký Lapáš ZŠ                   23      3 


